
SUNDAY SCHEDULE 

8:45 AM 

Hymn Sing Along 

9:00 AM 

Bible Study 

10:30 AM 

Worship Service 

Message Also Available Online 

Join us on Facebook or visit 

IBCRIDGECREST.ORG 
 

ADULT BIBLE CLASSES 

Bible Book   •   Koinonia 

Young Families 

PASTORAL & ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

Bill Logan 

Senior Pastor 

wlogan2905@aol.com 
 

Nathan Webb 

Youth Pastor 

nwebb@ibcridgecrest.org 
 

Hector Molina 

Hispanic Church Pastor 

hmolina@ibcridgecrest.org 
 

Jessica Webb 

Children’s Ministry 

jwebb@ibcridgecrest.org 

Christopher Seay 

Principal 

principal@icsk12.org 
 

Stephanie Baken 

Vice Principal 

stephanie.baken@icsk12.org 
 

Dr. Ratna Rajaratnam 

Director 

hadassah@cdcimmanuel.org 

Child Development Center 

HELPING ALL PEOPLE LOVE AND FOLLOW JESUS 

1201 N. China Lake Blvd. 

Ridgecrest, CA 93555 

(760) 446-4531 

ibcridgecrest.org 
 

Office Hours 

Monday—Thursday / 8:00 AM—5:00 PM 

Friday / 8:00 AM—Noon 

Phone Hours 

Monday—Thursday / 8:00 AM—4:00 PM 

Friday / 8:00 AM—Noon 

Monthly Happenings 
N   E   W   S   L   E   T   T   E   R  

 

M A RC H  2 0 26  



PRAY FOR OUR MISSIONARIES 

MISSIONARIES AT LARGE 
ABWE 

Garon & Susan Harris 

Togo W. Africa 

Wycliffe 

Barry & Colleen Bergthold 

 

Greater Europe Mission (GEM) 

Jessica Lenderman 

Prague, The Czech Rebublic 

 
 

 

 

CHURCH PLANTS 
Luis & Carmen Hernandez 

Mojave 

 

SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION 

WEEKLY MISSIONARIES 

Visit sbc.net/cp/52sundays/ for information. 
Note:  Some missionaries are not listed due to security risks. 

OUR MINISTRIES 
 

MEN’S MINISTRY 

Events / Service Projects / Conferences 
 

WOMEN’S MINISTRY 

Bible Study / Events / Conferences 
 

CHILDREN’S MINISTRY 

Nursery / Preschool Care / Special Events 
 

YOUTH MINISTRY 

Middle School & High School Youth Group 

Special Events 
 

LIFE GROUPS 

Weekly Meetings (Days & Times Vary) 
 

NEIGHBORHOOD SUPPER 

Monday 6:00—6:30 PM 
 

MOMCO 
Visit MOMCo of Ridgecrest Facebook Page 

COMMUNITY MISSIONS 

Salvation Army / Pregnancy Care Center 

IMMANUEL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 

201 W. Graaf Ave. 

icsk12.org  

ICS Office (760) 446-6114 
 

IMMANUEL CHRISTIAN  

CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER 

1201 N. China Lake Blvd. 

cdcimmanuel.org 

CDC Office (760) 446-4505 

HELPING ALL PEOPLE LOVE AND FOLLOW JESUS 

Monthly Happenings 
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